## 506402258 12/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6449014

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   | NEW ASSIGNMENT         |  |  |
|--|---|--|------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT             |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA  |  |                        |  |  |
|  |   | Name   | Execution Date         |  |  |
| KUMAR BHARGAV VI   | SWANATH   | 4  | 08/11/2020             |  |  |
| JOSE KRAUSE PERIN  | J   |  | 08/11/2020             |  |  |
| RAJENDRA TUSHAR  | MOORTI  |  | 08/12/2020             |  |  |
| MINA REZK  |   |  | 08/18/2020             |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ   |  |                        |  |  |
| Name:  | AEVA, II  | NC.  |                        |  |  |
| Street Address:  | 555 ELL   | 555 ELLIS STREET   |                        |  |  |
| City:  | MOUNT   | AIN VIEW   |                        |  |  |
| State/Country:   | CALIFO  | RNIA   |                        |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 94043   | 94043  |                        |  |  |
|  | -   |  |                        |  |  |
| Property Type  |   | Number   |                        |  |  |
| Application Number:  |   | 7120858  | -                      |  |  |
|  |   | 7120858  |                        |  |  |
|  | 1   | 7120858  |                        |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:   | 1<br>DATA   |  |                        |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will</i>   | DATA<br>be sent to a  | the e-mail address first; if that is ur  |                        |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will</i>   | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;   |  |                        |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name   | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ip<br>:: V                           | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>odocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL  | ent via US Mail.       |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ip<br>: V                            | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>odocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD  | ent via US Mail.       |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ip<br>:: V<br>1<br>S                 | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>odocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD<br>GUITE 200   | ent via US Mail.       |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ip<br>:: V<br>1<br>S                 | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>odocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD  | ent via US Mail.       |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ik<br>:: V<br>1<br>S<br>P            | <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i><br><i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>odocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD<br>GUITE 200   | ent via US Mail.       |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ir<br>:: V<br>1<br>S<br>P<br>NUMBER: | the e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>odocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD<br>SUITE 200<br>PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304  | ent via US Mail.<br>.P |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N   | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ir<br>:: V<br>1<br>S<br>P<br>NUMBER: | the e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>odocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD<br>SUITE 200<br>PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304<br>A102326 1230US.D1   | ent via US Mail.<br>.P |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER  | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ir<br>:: V<br>1<br>S<br>P<br>NUMBER: | the e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>odocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD<br>SUITE 200<br>PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304<br>A102326 1230US.D1<br>DANIEL E. OVANEZIAN REG. N                                     | ent via US Mail.<br>.P |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET M<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:   | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ir<br>:: V<br>1<br>S<br>P<br>NUMBER: | the e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>odocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD<br>SUITE 200<br>PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304<br>A102326 1230US.D1<br>DANIEL E. OVANEZIAN REG. N<br>/Daniel Ovanezian/               | ent via US Mail.<br>.P |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:                         | DATA<br>be sent to a<br>f provided;<br>ip<br>:: V<br>1<br>S<br>P<br>NUMBER: | the e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>pdocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD<br>SUITE 200<br>PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304<br>A102326 1230US.D1<br>DANIEL E. OVANEZIAN REG. N<br>/Daniel Ovanezian/<br>12/14/2020 | ent via US Mail.<br>.P |  |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 3 | JSD1_Assig  | the e-mail address first; if that is un<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se<br>bdocketing@wbd-us.com<br>VOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LL<br>841 PAGE MILL ROAD<br>GUITE 200<br>PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304<br>A102326 1230US.D1<br>DANIEL E. OVANEZIAN REG. N<br>/Daniel Ovanezian/<br>12/14/2020 | ent via US Mail.<br>.P |  |  |

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR             |                                      |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Inventor: Kumar Bhargav Viswanatha | 8/11/2020                            |
| Signature:                         | Eumar Bhargan Viswanatha             |
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR             |                                      |
| Inventor: Jose Krause Perin        | 8/11/2020<br>Date:                   |
| Signature:                         | Jose brause perin<br>B54cD84FA4114E2 |
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR             |                                      |
| Inventor: Rajendra Tushar Moorti   | 8/12/2020                            |
| Signature:                         | Rajendra Tushar Moorti<br>           |
|                                    |                                      |

| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR     |                              |         | 6 (10 (2025 |  |
|----------------------------|------------------------------|---------|-------------|--|
| Inventor: <u>Mina Rezk</u> |                              | _ Date: | 8/18/2020   |  |
| Signature:                 | Mina Reyk<br>B914FAB7C9AA4A5 |         |             |  |
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR     |                              |         |             |  |
| Inventor:                  |                              | Date:   |             |  |
| Signature:                 |                              |         |             |  |
|                            |                              |         |             |  |
| LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR     |                              |         |             |  |
| Inventor:                  |                              | _ Date: |             |  |
| Signature:                 |                              |         |             |  |
|                            |                              |         |             |  |

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020** 

3